

CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA

22112 El Paseo, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800

PROJECT: ANNUAL RESIDENTIAL OVERLAY (FY 2016-17) AND COTO DE CAZA DRIVE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT

BID OPENING: Monday, April 10, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

				Excel Paving Co.		All American Asphalt		R.J. Nobel Co.		Hardy & Harper, Inc.	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
CONSTRUCTION - ANNUAL RESIDENTIAL OVERLAY (FY 2016-2017)											
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	Best Management Practices	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Traffic Striping and Markings	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 757.50	\$ 757.50
4	Monumentation Restoration	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	Cold Mill Existing AC Pavement (0"-2") - Header Cut	51,500	SF	\$ 0.22	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 11,845.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 13,905.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 11,845.00
6	Furnish and Install Pavement Fabric	14,500	SY	\$ 1.60	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 22,475.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 21,750.00
7	2" AC Overlay	2,250	TON	\$ 58.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 145,125.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 67.76	\$ 152,460.00
8	Remove and Reconstruct 6" AC Pavement	1,625	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,187.50
9	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	24	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00
10	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	43	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 23,005.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,200.00
12	Mobilization (5% max of subtotal)	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
CONSTRUCTION -COTO DE CAZA DRIVE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION											
13	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 44,672.00	\$ 44,672.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	Best Management Practices	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Traffic Striping and Markings	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,035.00	\$ 8,035.00
16	Cold Mill Existing AC Pavement (2") - Full Width	72,100	SF	\$ 0.20	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 10,815.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 15,862.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 16,583.00
17	Construct 2" ARHM Pavement Overlay	900	TON	\$ 76.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 84.48	\$ 76,032.00
18	Remove and Reconstruct 9.5" AC Pavement	4,750	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 42,750.00
19	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Install Type E Vehicle Detection Loops	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
21	Install Type D Vehicle Detection Loops	4	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	Mobilization (5% max of subtotal)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL BID ITEMS 1-12					\$ 239,430.00		\$ 280,045.00		\$ 256,555.00		\$ 270,000.00
SUBTOTAL BID ITEMS 13-22					\$ 190,442.00		\$ 149,852.00		\$ 175,457.00		\$ 184,000.00
GRAND TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-22					\$ 429,872.00		\$ 429,897.00		\$ 432,012.00		\$ 454,000.00

* Based on the specifications, total costs are based on the unit prices listed on the bid item. If there are discrepancies between the total cost and unit cost, unit costs will govern.